
Help Save

JOIN US IN ADVOCATING FOR FUNDING FOR
VULNERABLE INFANTS & FAMILIES.

CONTACT YOUR LEGISLATORS TODAY!

STEP CALL

Hello, my name is [Your Name], and I’m calling to respectfully ask Senator/Representative
[Last Name] to support $2.2 million in funding for Maddie’s Place in Spokane.

Maddie’s Place provides critical care for infants born dependent on substances—both legal
and illegal—and offers wraparound support to their moms and dads. Of the 130 infants
treated so far, 85 mothers have stayed at Maddie’s with their babies. Of those 85 moms, 95%
are now in recovery, have custody of their babies, and are housed.

I know the state budget requires tough choices this year, but the drug crisis is tearing families
and our community apart. Maddie’s Place is helping put them back together.

Please support funding for Maddie’s Place in the amount of $2.2 million for the fiscal year
beginning July 1.

Thank you for your time and your service to our state.

[Your Name]
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WA STATEWA STATE
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laurie.jinkins@leg.wa.gov

jamie.pedersen@leg.wa.gov

june.robinson@leg.wa.gov

timm.ormsby@leg.wa.gov

derek.stanford@leg.wa.gov

debra.lekanoff@leg.wa.gov

chris.gildon@leg.wa.gov

Travis.Couture@leg.wa.gov

bob.ferguson@gov.wa.gov

Rep. Laurie Jenkins | Speaker of the House
(District 27) | (360) 786-7930

Sen. Jamie Pedersen | Senate Majority Leader
(District 43) | (360) 786-7628

Sen. June Robinson | Chair, Ways & Means Committee
(District 38) | (360) 786-7674

Rep. Timm Ormsby | Chair, Appropriations Committee
(District 3) | (360) 786-7946

Sen. Derek Stanford | Vice-Chair, Ways & Means Committee
(District 1) | (360) 786-7600

Rep. Debra Lekanoff | Vice-Chair, Appropriations Committee
(District 40) | (360) 786-7800

Sen. Chris Gildon | Ranking Member, Ways & Means Committee
(District 25) | (360) 786-7648

Rep. Travis Couture | Ranking Member, Appropriations Committee
(District 35) | (360) 786-7902

Gov. Bob Ferguson
(360) 902-4111

WWW.MADDIESPLACE.ORG
1004 E. 8TH AVE.  |   SPOKANE, WA 99202   |   509-315-5146


